

8 PC 1/25

**BABY KRITIKA LUMB Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

08.01.2025

Fresh petition received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi. It be checked and registered.

At 10:48am

Present: Sh. Vinay Bhardwaj and Sh. Dinesh Kumar Singh,
Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

Heard.

File perused.

Issue notice of the present petition upon respondents on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Let citation be also published in the newspapers “The Statesman” and in “Rashtriya Sahara”.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the court as well as notice board of the SDM concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Concerned SDM is also directed to file report qua the valuation of the suit property as per market rate as well as status report of LRs of deceased namely Ramesh Chand and Puneet Lumb.

Petitioner is also directed to file valuation report of an authorized valuer in respect to property in question as per its market value on or before NDOH.

PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Dasti summons be also issued.

(2)

Put up for compliance, appearance of respondents
and further proceedings on **23.04.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2025