

5 PC 1/25

**BABY KRITIKA LUMB Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

23.04.2025

At 10:09am

Present: Sh. Vinay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1.

R-2 in person.

R-3 in person.

Valuation report filed by Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Same be taken on record.

As per process server report, citation has been duly
affixed on the notice board of the office of SDM Vivek Vihar.

As per report, R-1 and concerned SDM have been
duly served.

Newspapers “The Statesman” dated 08.03.2025 and
“Rashtriya Sahara” dated 08.03.2025 received. Citation has been
duly published in the aforesaid newspapers.

As per report, R-2 and R-3 have been duly served on
15.02.2025 and 13.02.2025 respectively.

**R-2 and R-3 are directed to file their respective reply
of the present petition within 30 days from today with an advance
copy to petitioner.**

**Concerned SDM is directed to file its report qua the
valuation of the property in question as per market rate and status
report qua LR of Subhash Peter on or before NDOH.**

(2)

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on **11.07.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.04.2025

At 11:00am

At this stage, Sh. Praveen Singh, Posted as Patwari in the office of SDM, Vivek Vihar, Delhi has appeared. Status report of LRs of Shubhash Peter filed. Same is taken on record. **He is bound down for NDOH with the direction to comply with the present order.**

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **11.07.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.04.2025