

5 PC 1/25

**BABY KRITIKA LUMB Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

08.09.2025

At 10:21am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R-1.

None for R-2.

None for R-3.

Affidavit-cum-no objection filed on behalf of R-2
and R-3 on 10.06.2025.

**R-2 and R-3 are directed to appear in person on
NDOH for recording of their statement.**

**Petitioner is also directed to file evidence affidavit of
all her witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance
copy to opposite side.**

Put up for compliance, recording of statements of
R-2 and R-3 and PE on **16.10.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.09.2025