

24 PC 1/25

**BABY KRITIKA LUMB Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

28.01.2026

At 1:07pm

Present: Sh. Vinay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1.

None for R-2 Ms. Bharti Kohli.

None for R-3 Ms. Indu Bajaj.

Part final arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to
file case laws in support of his arguments.

Put up for further final arguments on **23.02.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

28.01.2026