

**BABY KRITIKA LUMB Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI**

01.06.2026

AT 02:35 PM

Present: Sh. Vinay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1.
Sh. Bhaskar Arya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vishnu
Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R-2 and R-3 through VC

An application on behalf of petitioner under Section 151 CPC (IA No.-/2026) seeking permission to file additional evidence affidavit along with the evidence affidavit filed.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has added para No.5(a) in the plaint due to which he wants to file an additional evidence affidavit.

Heard.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, the present application (IA No.2/2026) is hereby allowed.

Additional evidence affidavit of petitioner is taken on record.

Application (IA No.2/2026) is accordingly disposed off.

PW1 Deepika Lumb is present. The additional testimony of PW1 recorded. Witness is discharged.

Put up for final arguments on **12.06.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026